Rev: 12.28.2022 Page 1 CCD-0007341
NOMENCLATURE IDENTIFICATION
OF LABELS FOR SPRING AXLES
Q
R-
16
2
AXLES AND SUSPENSION

NOTE: CURT models also available.  CURT models are designated as CURTXXX in place of LCIXXX.  In the
example axle tag and description, if it were a CURT model the model designation would be CURT52.
Model Designation
Options Capacity Standard Electric Brake
LCI20 1,000 - 2,000 lbs 7” x 1.5” brake
LCI35 2,500 - 3,500 lbs 10” x 2.25” brake
LCI44 4,000 - 4,400 lbs 10” x 2.25” HD brake
LCI52 4,000 - 5,200 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI60 6,000 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI60MH 6,000 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI70MH 7,000 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI70 7,000 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI80H 8,000 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI80 8,000 lbs 12.25” x 3.38” brake
LCI100 10,000 lbs 12.25” x 3.38” brake
LCI100S 10,000 lbs (short) 12.25” x 3.38” brake
LCI120 12,000 lbs 12.25” x 5.00” brake
LCI160 16,000 lbs 12.25” x 5.00” brake
Model
Designation
Purpose
This document outlines the nomenclature used to create spring axle descriptions that are applied to spring
axle identification labels.
Rev: 12.28.2022 Page 3 CCD-0007341
NOMENCLATURE IDENTIFICATION
OF LABELS FOR SPRING AXLES
Q
R-
16
2
AXLES AND SUSPENSION
LCI52-SBSA-86.5-68.5-NOSP-OS-L-65517-7225-30PT V000114392
Spindle and Brake
Designation
Spindle and Brake Options
Spindle and Brake
Designation Options Description
SB Straight spindle, electric drum brake
SBSA Straight spindle, electric drum brake with self-adjust
SBSALL Straight spindle, electric drum brake with self-adjust, 33” lead wires
SI Straight spindle, idler hub, no brake
SINF Straight spindle, idler hub, no brake and no brake flange
SBWP Straight spindle, electric with park feature drum brake
DB Drop spindle, electric drum brake
DBSA Drop spindle, electric drum brake with self-adjust
DBSALL Drop spindle, electric drum brake with self-adjust, 33” lead wires
DBWP Drop spindle, electric with park feature drum brake
DI Drop spindle, idler hub, no brake
SHUS Straight spindle, hydraulic uni-servo drum brake
SHDS Straight spindle, hydraulic duo-servo drum brake
SHUSFB Straight spindle, hydraulic uni-servo free-backing drum brake
SAB Straight spindle, air brake
DHUS Drop spindle, hydraulic uni-servo drum brake
DHDS Drop spindle, hydraulic duo-servo drum brake
DHUSFB Drop spindle, hydraulic uni-servo free-backing drum brake
SD Straight spindle with hydraulic disc brake
DD Drop spindle with hydraulic disc brake
LCI52-SBSA-86.5-68.5-NOSP-OS-L-65517-7225-30PT V000114392
Hub Face
Information
Hub Face Dimension, or Track Dimension
The Hub face dimension is a customer specified value.  It is the distance between the wheel mounting
surfaces of the hubs.  This dimension is more commonly referred to as "hub face to hub face."  Track
dimension is the distance from center of tire to center of tire on the mobile home unit's tires on the same
axle.
Rev: 12.28.2022 Page 4 CCD-0007341
NOMENCLATURE IDENTIFICATION
OF LABELS FOR SPRING AXLES
Q
R-
16
2
AXLES AND SUSPENSION